GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1032
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013

MILITARY DELEGATION TO CHINA
Krishnaswamy Shri M.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Indian Military delegation has visited China recently; and

(b) if so, the details of the issues discussed by the delegation there and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(@) & (b):Visits of military delegations to and from China have been conducted recently as part of ongoing defence exchanges between both countries. The purpose of these visits is to promote mutual trust and confidence between both countries.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

